All vehicles on rotation for towing service must be primarily domiciled 

at the address listed on the Rotation List Application.  Towing Service companies 

must have adequate and functional equipment to haul all makes and models of cars, 

vans, light trucks, mopeds, motorcycles, and medium duty trucks up to fifteen 

thousand (15,000) pounds. 

2. The vehicles, buildings, equipment, clothing or correspondence of the Company shall 

in no manner indicate or imply any official relationship between the towing company 

and any law enforcement agency. 

3. Towing Requirements: Each company shall have a minimum of two (2) towing

[...]

If they do not arrive in the allowed time, the officer can initiate a 

City rotation wrecker request through dispatch. The dispatched 

Company will be required to follow the City contract for prices for 

service. 

b. Non-preference heavy duty trucks more than fifteen thousand (15,000) 

pounds. These calls will be made by the owner/operator of the vehicle. This 

owner/operator-initiated request does NOT have to follow the city contract 

for prices for services.  

4. Procedure: 

a. The officer at the scene shall request dispatch to contact the next Company on